





A used oil processor or re-refiner that has not received a USEPA identification number may obtain one
by notifying USEPA Region 5 and the Agency of its used oil activity by submitting either of the

following:
1) A completed USEPA Form 8700-12 to USEPA Region 5 and the Agency; or

BOARD NOTE: The used oil processor or re-refiner that wishes to use USEPA
Form 8700-12 for notification must obtain a copy of USEPA Form 8700-12 from the
Agency.

2) A letter to USEPA Region 5 and the Agency requesting a USEPA identification
number. The letter should include the following information:
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35 Ill. Adm. Code 739.162(b) (used oil processorr notification):

Mechanics of notification. A used oil burner that has not received a USEPA identification number may
obtain one by notifying USEPA Region 5 and the Agency of its used oil activity by submitting either of
the following: :

1) A completed USEPA Form 8700-12 to USEPA Region 5 and the Agency; or

BOARD NOTE: The used oil burner that wishes to use USEPA Form 8700-12 for
notification must obtain a copy of the form from the Agency, Bureau of Land (217-
782-6762), and submit the completed form to USEPA Region s.

2) A letter to USEPA Region 5 and the Agency requesting a USEPA identification

number. The letter should include the following information:

* Rk X

35 Ill. Adm. Code 739.173(b) (used oil processorr notification):

A used oil marketer that has not received a USEPA identification number may obtain one by notifying
the USEPA Region 5 and the Agency of its used oil activity by submitting either of the following:

1) A completed USEPA Form 8700-12 to USEPA Region 5 and the Agency; or

BOARD NOTE: The used oil fuel marketer that wishes to use USEPA Form 8700-12
for notification must obtain a copy of the form from the Agency, Bureau of Land (a17-
782-6762), and submit the completed form to USEPA Region s.

2) A letter to USEPA Region 5 and the Agency requesting a USEPA identification

number, The letter should include the following information:
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With the hazardous waste-related notification requirements, use of USEPA form 8700-12 is required by the
corresponding federal rules. With the universal waste- and used oil-related notification requirements,

USEPA does not require use of the USEPA form.

The USEPA used oil notification requirement at 40 C.F.R. 279.42(b), 279.51(b), 279.62(b), and 279.73(b)
parallel corresponding 35 Ill. Adm. Code 739.173(b), 739.51(b), 739.62(b), and 739.73(b) in allowing use of Form
8700-12 or a letter. ,






